

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

Franke Park Drainage Improvements: Change Order #2

Project: 221010

Quest Number: 7766550

Change Order Approval Request

Scope of Work:

This change order includes the installation of an inspection manhole in line with the proposed drainage work associated with the project. This infrastructure was believed to be existing within the project site (as indicated on record drawings), but was found to have been previously removed; excavation was required to determine its actual existence and/or condition.

Parks is collaborating with the City Utilities Department on this project, with 50% of funding to be provided by each department. Utilities agree with the proposed change order.

A change order request was submitted by Exterior Service LLC on March 17, 2022, for a total of \$7,998.20.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to request approval for a change order to the contract with Exterior Service, LLC. at a total cost of \$7,998.20, with \$3,999.10 of the funding to come out of the Parks Capital Improvement Fund, and the remaining \$3,999.10 to be funded by the City Utilities Department.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on April 14, 2022, to approve the above-referenced project and change the order, in the amount of \$7,998.20.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date, stated, do ATTEST, sign to the above referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

William Zielke, President	Justin Shurley, Vice President				
Cory Miller, Commissioner	Rick Briley, Commissioner				



FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

1900 North Clinton Street Fort Wayne, IN 46805

(260) 427-6400

www.fortwayneparks.org

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - Project # 221010

### 101 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0					***************************************		
Issuant Date: April 6, 2022			Owner's File No. (P.O.): 21121149 Contract For: Franke Park Drainage				
Contractor: Exterior Service LLC Improvements						BACAA NOVINNOS CONTRACTOS CONTRAC	
TYPE OF CHA	NGE:	***************************************		***************************************			
Alteration	X Addition	D	eduction	Other:	***************************************		<u>1880-1888 (1880-1880) (1880-1888) (1880-1</u>
	zed to make the				ntract:		\$ 7,998.20
			Total Ch	ange Amo	unt:		\$ 7,998.20
\$7,998.20 Net in	ntract amount princrease resulting	from thi	is Change C	Order		ontingency	y Allowance
Change Order	Initiator: C	ontract	or's Accept	ance:	Owne	r's Appro	val:
By: Chad	SED B	y: 2	-	26	Ву:	Steve McI	Daniel
Date: 4/6/	/22 [ate:	-4-11-2	22	Date:	4/12/2	2



Franke Park Drainage Improvements CO #2 Proposal

To: Fort Wayne Parks Department

Attn: Chad Shaw

03/17/2022

Scope:

Install inspection manhole in line with proposed drainage work. Manhole to be a 48" round structure (3 sections). Manhole to have concrete collar poured in place (flow line) after pipe work is completed. Structure to have solid casting lid.

After inspection manhole is installed current 8" cleanout to be relocated, by tapping existing lateral to new riser section. Both the inspection manhole and cleanout riser to be above finish grade. 15" RCP will be substituted with 15" HDPE on down stream side of the inlet structure.

Material = \$3,473.20

Labor = \$ 2050.00

Equipment= \$ 1,020.00

Disposal = \$ 120.00

PO = \$ 1,335.0

CO #2 total cost = \$ 7,998.20

Exterior Service LLC:

Da

04-11-2027

Fort Wayne Parks

Datas

3/28/22

Office phone: (260) 413-2821 Email: Nathan@ext-service.com Address: PO Box 9134 Fort Wayne IN 46809